

Title of Report	Late Night Levy Governance Structure and Terms of Reference
For Consideration By	Licensing Committee
Meeting Date	6 September 2022
Classification	Open
Ward(s) Affected	All wards
Group Director	Rickardo Hyatt

1. Summary

1.1 This report has been prepared to provide the Licensing Committee with an update to the Late Night Levy governance structure and the Terms of Reference approved by the Licensing Committee on 8 February 2018.

2. Recommendations

2.1 That the Licensing Committee notes and updates the Late Night Levy governance structure and the Terms of Reference.

3. Comments of the Group Director of Finance and Corporate Resources

3.1 This report has been prepared to provide the Licensing Committee with an update on the Late Night Levy governance structure and the Terms of Reference. There are no financial considerations at this time.

4. Comments of the Director of Legal

- 4.1 The Late Night Levy Board ("the Board") has been established to advise and oversee how the levy monies are to be spent. This report has been prepared to provide the Licensing Committee with an update to the Late Night Levy governance structure and the Terms of Reference.
- 4.2 This report is solely for noting as such there are no legal matters arising from the report that require comment on at this stage.

Appendices

Appendix 1 – Late Night Levy Governance and Terms of Reference

Exempt

Not applicable.

Background Papers

None.

Report Author	Samantha Mathys Late Night Levy Manager samantha.mathys@hackney.gov.uk Tel: 020 8356 8974
Comments for the Group Director of Finance and Corporate Resources prepared by	Avril Smith Service Accountant avril.smith@hackney.gov.uk Tel: 020 8356 3947
Comments for the Director of Legal, Democratic and Electoral Services prepared by	Amanda Nauth Licensing and Corporate Lawyer amanda.nauth@hackney.gov.uk Tel: 020 8356 6345